阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Read Statement
 1 of 11  110706
FEATURES
 3V or 5V Operation
 Ultra-Low Power Consumption
 Two Digitally Controlled, 256-Position
Potentiometers
 14-Pin TSSOP (173 mil) and 16-Pin SO (150
mil) Packaging Available for Surface-Mount
Applications
 Addressable Using 3 Address Inputs
 2-Wire Serial Interface
 Operating Temperature Range:
- Industrial:   -40°C to +85°C
 Standard Resistance Values:
- DS1803-010 10kΩ
- DS1803-050 50kΩ
- DS1803-100 100kΩ
PIN ASSIGNMENT
PIN DESCRIPTION
L0, L1  - Low End of Resistor
H0, H1  -  High End of Resistor

DS1803 BLOCK DIAGRAM Figure 1
2–WIRE DATA TRANSFER OVERVIEW Figure 2
DS1803
10 of 11
CONTROL BYTE Figure 3
2–WIRE READ PROTOCOL Figure 4
2–WIRE WRITE PROTOCOL Figure 5
Write Pot-0
DS1803
11 of 11
TIMING DIAGRAM Figure 6
DS1803 ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING
NUMBER PACKAGE OPERATING
TEMPERATURE VERSION
DS18030-010 16L DIP -40°C TO +85°C 10 kΩ
DS18030-050 16L DIP -40°C TO +85°C 50 kΩ
DS18030-100 16L DIP -40°C TO +85°C 100 kΩ
DS1803E-010 14L TSSOP (173 MIL) -40°C TO +85°C 10 kΩ
DS1803E-050 14L TSSOP (173 MIL) -40°C TO +85°C 50 kΩ
DS1803E-100 14L TSSOP (173 MIL) -40°C TO +85°C 100 kΩ
DS1803Z-010 16L SOIC (150 MIL) -40°C TO +85°C 10 kΩ
DS1803Z-050 16L SOIC (150 MIL) -40°C TO +85°C 50 kΩ
DS1803Z-100 16L SOIC (150 MIL) -40°C TO +85°C 100 kΩ
DS1803E-010+ 14L TSSOP (173 MIL) LEAD FREE -40°C TO +85°C 10 kΩ
DS1803E-50+ 14L TSSOP (173 MIL) LEAD FREE -40°C TO +85°C 50 kΩ
DS1803E-100+ 14L TSSOP (173 MIL) LEAD FREE -40°C TO +85°C 100 kΩ
DS1803E-010+T&R 14L TSSOP (173 MIL) LEAD FREE
T&R -40°C TO +85°C 10 kΩ
DS1803E-50+T&R 14L TSSOP (173 MIL) LEAD FREE
T&R -40°C TO +85°C 50 kΩ
DS1803Z-010+ 16L SOIC (150 MIL) LEAD FREE -40°C TO +85°C 10 kΩ
DS1803Z-050+ 16L SOIC (150 MIL) LEAD FREE -40°C TO +85°C 50 kΩ
DS1803Z-100+ 16L SOIC (150 MIL) LEAD FREE -40°C TO +85°C 100 kΩ
DS1803Z-010+T&R 16L SOIC (150 MIL) LEAD FREE
T&R -40°C TO +85°C 10 kΩ
DS1803Z-050+T&R 16L SOIC (150 MIL) LEAD FREE
T&R -40°C TO +85°C 50 kΩ
DS1803Z-100+T&R 16L SOIC (150 MIL) LEAD FREE
T&R -40°C TO +85°C 100 kΩ
DS1803-100+T&R 16L DIP T&R -40°C TO +85°C 100 kΩ
DS1803E-10/T&R 14L TSSOP (173 MIL) T&R -40°C TO +85°C 10 kΩ
DS1803E-50/T&R 14L TSSOP (173 MIL) T&R -40°C TO +85°C 50 kΩ
DS1803E-100/T&R 14L TSSOP (173 MIL) T&R -40°C TO +85°C 100 kΩ
DS1803Z-010/T&R 16L SOIC (150 MIL) T&R -40°C TO +85°C 10 kΩ
DS1803Z-050/T&R 16L SOIC (150 MIL) T&R -40°C TO +85°C 50 kΩ
DS1803Z-100/T&R 16L SOIC (150 MIL) T&R -40°C TO +85°C 100 kΩ